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CODE ANALYSIS:

1.APPLICABLE CODES:
BUILDING CODE : 

IBC 2015 (780 CMR)
IEBC 2015
IECC 2018
IFC 2015 (527 CMR)
8TH EDITION AMENDMENTS

2. ZONING DISTRICT - IS (INSTITUTIONAL)
SETBACKS:

ALLOWED          EXISTING      PROPOSED
FRONT: CONFORMITY CONFORMITY NO CHANGE
RIGHT: 0.0' 0.0' NO CHANGE
LEFT: 0.0' 0.0' NO CHANGE
REAR: 20' 20' NO CHANGE
HEIGHT: 120'  ~73'-6 78'-10"

FAR: 4.0
LOT SIZE: 3,677 SF
ALLOWED: 14,708 SF
EXISTING: 19,200 SF  (F.A.R. = 5..22)
PROPOSED: 20,498 SF (F.A.R. = 5.57)

3. USABLE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS: 200 SF PER UNIT
TOTAL REQUIRED: 4,800SF
PROPOSED: 631SF

GROUND LEVEL: 334SF
ROOF DECK (25% OF TOTAL 1,188SF): 297SF

4. CHAPTER 2 - DEFINITIONS
HIGH RISE BUILDING: A BUILDING WITH AN OCCUPIED FLOOR 
MORE THAN 75' ABOVE THE LOWEST LEVEL OF FIRE DEPT VEHICLE ACCESS.
THE HIGHEST OCCUPIED FLOOR AT 615 ALBANY ST IS 69'-0".

5. CHAPTER 3 - USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION :
  SECTION 310.0 - R2

6. CHAPTER 5 - BUILDING HEIGHT
TABLE 504.3 - MAX HGT = 85' (TYPE 2A SPRINKLED)
TABLE 504.4 - MAX STORIES = 5 (TYPE 2A  SPRINKLED)
TABLE 506.2 - MAX FLOOR AREA = 72,000 GSF (TYPE 2A SPRINKLED)

7. CHAPTER 6 - CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION
  TABLE 601 - FLOOR SEPERATION - 1HR
  SECTION 602.2 - TYPE 2A CONSTRUCTION

8. CHAPTER 7 - FIRE PARTITIONS
SECTION 708.3 - UNIT SEPERATION: 1 HOUR MIN
SECTION 711.2.4.3 - FLOOR SEPARATION: 1 HOUR MIN

9. CHAPTER 10 - MEANS OF EGRESS:
TABLE 1006.3.(1) - TWO EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS REQUIRED

521 CMR MAAB
9.4 MULTIPLE DEWLLINGS THAT CONATIN 20 OR MOR UNITS A MINIMUM 5% SHALL BE GROUP 2A.

  615 ALBANY STREET RESIDENCES: 29 UNITS = 1.45 GROUP 2A UNITS REQUIRED. 
  TWO GROUP 2A UNITS ARE PROPOSED.

UNIT #6 AND UNIT #12 COMPLY WITH:
9.5 DWELLING UNIT INTERIORS
44.00 BATHROOMS
45.00 KITCHENS
47.00 BEDROOMS

GENERAL NOTES:

1. WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING 
CODES AND REGULATIONS. UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED UPON, 
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING ALL BUILDING 
PERMITS AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM HIS OR HER WORK AND 
WILL RETAIN AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS FOR THE 
DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CEILINGS AND EGRESS 
STAIRS ARE 1HR FIRE RATED. SINGLE LAYER OF PLASTER OR 
5/8" GWB EACH SIDE OF INTERIOR PARTITION (UL DESIGN# L305), 
SINGLE 5/8" AT CEILINGS (UL DESIGN# L512). ALL REPLACEMENT 
PATCHING OR REPAIRING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF CONTRACTOR.
CONTACT ARCHITECT IF RATING IS BELIEVED TO BE INHERENT 
IN EXISTING ASSEMBLY.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN FOR ALL 
ELECTRICAL WORK AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 70.

4. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PREPARATION WORK REQUIRED BY 
      MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

5.  CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PRODUCT SUBMITTAL FOR SMOKE ALARM
      FIXTURES FOR APPORVAL

6. CONFLICTS BETWEEN SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO 
THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT OR THE APPROPRIATE 
CONSULTING ENGINEERS.

7. CONFIRM DIMENSIONS WITH THE ARCHITECT OR APPROPRIATE 
CONSULTING ENGINEER. 

8. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT, AFTER LAYOUT AND PRIOR 
    TO FRAMING, OF ANY DISCREPANCY, OMISSION, OR UNANTICIPATED 
    FIELD CONDITIONS ALTER THE DESIGN INTENT.

9. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT, AFTER LAYOUT AND PRIOR 
    TO FRAMING, IF DIMENSIONS INDICATED WITH "+/-" VARIES MORE 
    THAN 3" FROM ACTUAL FIELD MEASURMENTS.

10. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PREPARATION 
WORK REQUIRED BY MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

11. DAMAGED TO EXISTING OR NEW CONSTRUCTION 
CAUSED BY THE CONTRACTOR, HIS OR HER 
SUB-CONTRACTORS OR CREW IS THE RESPONSIBILITY 
OF THE CONTRACTOR.

1/2" GWB EA. SIDE

1i
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